Sheehan Company ............................................. 	17,800 00 

On notion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for building two (2) pavilions on North Brother Island, Borough 

of'1'he Bronx, City of New York, he and is hereby awarded to the John R. Sheehan and Company, 
for the sum of seventeen thousand eight hundred dollars ($17,800), they being the lowest bidders, 
subject to the approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and that the President be and is hereby 
authorized to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of the John R.